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2AM-MRY2540 ICRP Revision 6 and WRF Thermal Model
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Jul 18, 2025 at 11:53 AM
To: "CGoddard@QIA.ca" <CGoddard@qia.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova <AKubeisinova@qia.ca>, "Keim, Andrew"
<andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Perrin, Lauren" <Lauren.Perrin@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Kassar,Jessica (elle | she, her)
(ECCC)" <Jessica.Kassar@ec.gc.ca>, "Sabourin,Jennifer (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)" <Jennifer.Sabourin@ec.gc.ca>,
"Walker,Eva (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC)" <Eva.walker@ec.gc.ca>
Cc: Elisabeth Luther <Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com>, Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>
Bcc: Distro Mary River <distro-2am-mry@nwb-oen.ca>

Dear Parties,

Please find attached Baffinland's response to comments on the Interim Closure and Reclamation Plan (ICRP) Rev 6 and
the Waste Rock Facility (WRF) Thermal Model submitted as part of the 2025 Annual Security Review process. The
Nunavut Water Board would like to confirm whether parties' comments and concerns are addressed at this stage, by the
deadline of August 8, 2025.

Please note Rev 7 of the ICRP is still expected to be submitted by Baffinland as committed during the Licence Renewal
process.

Due to the overall filesize the ICRP Rev 6 can be accessed using the following link:
https://public.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-
MRY2540%20BIMC/3%20TECH/2%20SECURITY%20(C)/2025/ 

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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